237 East Seventy-second Street, City: 

Dear Sir—Your proposition of September it to put tip three benches in the 
Autopsy Room, Strecker Laboratory (Russell Sage Institute of Pathology), City 
Hospital. as per instructions of Mr. William Flanagan, Department Architect, for the 
sum of three hundred and twenty-five dollars ($325), is accepted, as above specified, 
and you are hereby directed.to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

P. S.—Please rush this work and see if you cannot complete the job within two